

**39 MARBLE AVENUE PLEASANTVILLE, NY 10570** 914.328.6060 BGA@BGA-ENG.com www.BGA-ENG.com

February 28, 2022

Mr. John P. Carr Executive Director Schools Facilities Management Dept. Yonkers Public Schools 1 Larkin Center Yonkers, NY 10701

Re: Amendment of Capital Contract **2021-0675** for "On- Call Architectural Services" for the School Facilities Management Department (RFP404).

Dear Mr. Carr

This letter is to confirm that we mutually consent to a 1 year extension and an increase of \$ 1,000,000 to our contract under the terms & conditions of the contract referenced above. New Contract Total: \$2,000,000.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Laurence J. Barile, PE, LEED AP President

U:\Confidential Scanned Documents\22-02-28 BGA Letter - On-Call Architectural Services for the School Facilities Management Department (RFP404).docx



March 1, 2022

John P. Carr Executive Director Schools Facilities Management Dept. Yonkers Public Schools 1 Larkin Center Yonkers, NY 10701

Re: Amendment of Capital Contract 2020-632 for "On- Call Architectural Services" for the School Facilities Management Department (RFP404)

Dear Mr. Carr

This letter is to confirm that we mutually consent to **a 1-year extension** to our contract under the terms & conditions of the contract referenced above.

Christopher L. Colby, RA, LEED AP Principal



## Eisenbach & Ruhnke

ENGINEERING, P.C.

291 Genesee Street · Utica, New York 13501 · Phone: 315.735.1916 · Fax: 315.735.6365 · Web: www.eisenbachandruhnke.com

February 7, 2022

Jennifer Deschaine Senior Project Manager School Facilities Management Dept. Yonkers City School District 1 Larkin Center Yonkers, NY 10701

RE: Capital Term Contract 2020-594 A/E Services - Increase Agreement

Dear Jennifer,

This letter is to confirm that we agree with the fee increase to the above refericed contract. The increase will be an additional \$500,000 which will make the new Contract amount \$2,000,000 and extend the term for an additional year.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Jack Eisenbach President

Yonkers, Term Contract Amendment



JOSEPH FULLER JR., AIA President

JOHN D'ANGELO, ARA, LEED AP Executive Vice President

NICHOLAS A. D'ANGELO, FARA, CSI President Emeritus

March 1, 2022

Mr. John P. Carr Executive Director Schools Facilities Management Dept. Yonkers Public Schools 1 Larkin Center Yonkers, NY 10701

Re: Yonkers Public Schools Amendment of Capital Contract **2020-0628** for "On- Call Architectural Services" for the School Facilities Management Department (RFP404)

Dear Mr. Carr,

This letter is to confirm that we mutually consent to a 1 year extension and an increase of \$ 1,000,000 to our contract under the terms & conditions of the contract referenced above.

Should you have any questions, please call me. Thank you.

Sincerely,

hn D'Angelo, 🗛 🗛, LEED AP

Executive Vice President

JD'A/vc

M:\PROPOSALS 2022\2022 Yonkers Extension of On Call Services\03 01 22 Ltr. to J. Carr. re. extension of on call services.docx



architects + engineers

538 Broad Hollow Road, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor East Melville, NY 11747 | tel 631.756.8000

February 28, 2022

Mr. John P. Carr - Executive Director Schools Facility Management Department Yonkers Public Schools One Larkin Center Yonkers, New York 10701

## Re: Amendment of Capital Contract 2020-0629 "On-Call Architectural Services" for the School Facility Management Department (RFP 404)

Dear Mr. Carr:

May this letter serve as our confirmation that we mutually consent to a one (1) year extension and an increase of \$500,000 (new contract total \$1,500,000) to our contract under the terms & conditions of the contract referenced above.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (631) 393-4922.

Very truly yours, H2M architects + engineers

Saverio J. Belfiore, AIA, CSI Vice President | Market Director, Education

SJB/sjb Encl: (1) cc: H2M\_file, gyp X:\YPSD (Yonkers Public Schools)\22\_YPSCorrespondance\YPS\_CntrctExt\_022822.docx March 1, 2022

John P. Carr Executive Director Schools Facilities Management Dept. Yonkers Public Schools 1 Larkin Center Yonkers, NY 10701



Re: Amendment of Capital Contract 2020-0630 for "On- Call Architectural Services" for the School Facilities Management Department (RFP404)

Greetings:

This letter is to confirm that we mutually consent to a 1 year extension and an increase of \$1,000,000 to our contract under the terms & conditions of the contract referenced above.

New Contract Total: \$2,000,000.

Sincerely:

KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC

midros

Russell A. Davidson, FAIA - President



MEMASI 2 Lyon Place White Plains, NY 10601 P 914.915.9519 F 914.915.9520

February 28, 2022

John P. Carr Executive Director Schools Facilities Management Dept. Yonkers Public Schools 1 Larkin Center Yonkers, NY 10701

Re: Amendment of Capital Contract 2020-0631 for "On- Call Architectural Services" for the School Facilities Management Department (RFP404)

Mr. Carr,

This letter is to confirm that we mutually consent to a 1-year extension to our contract under the terms & conditions of the contract referenced above.

Respectfully,

Daryl Mastracci, PE, LEED AP BD+C Managing Partner



February 28, 2022

John P. Carr **Executive Director** Schools Facilities Management Dept. Yonkers Public Schools 1 Larkin Center Yonkers, NY 10701

Education

Re: Amendment of Capital Contract 2020-0625 for "On- Call Architectural Services" for the School Facilities Management Department (RFP404) **Energy Utility** 

This letter is to confirm that we mutually consent to a 1-year extension to our contract under the Healthcare terms & conditions of the contract referenced above.

**Public Works** 

**Real Estate** 

PS&S contact for this contract have changed, please see the signature block below for updated contact information.

Science & Technology

Sincerely,

William J. Schneider, PE Vice President 914.292.0829 wschneider@psands.com

сс Daniel J. Balto, PS&S Timothy M. Conlon, PS&S Jennifer D. Deschaine, YPS

**One Larkin Plaza** 2nd Floor Yonkers, NY 10701

t. 914.509.8600

www.psands.com